

2341 Electric clothes dryer - Manual EN

Electric clothes dryer
Manual

Thank you for purchasing the Electric clothes dryer. This manual will provide directions for effective and safe use of the product. Please read it carefully before use and store the manual in a safe place for future reference.

1. Specifications

Model: EV-230
Size: 147 x 54 x 94 cm
Weight: 2.8 kg
Power: 220-240V AC 50-60Hz 230W

2. Safety instructions

- For intended use only.
- Maintenance should be done by, or under the supervision of an adult.
- Do not place, store or use the product near water.
- Do not attempt to repair, disassemble or alter the product yourself.

Notice

- Avoid exposure to high temperatures, and high humidity.
- Only place fabrics that are spin-dry or have been wrung out.
- Only use to dry machine washable fabrics (45°C and up). Do not place fragile fabrics such as silk onto the Electric clothes dryer.

3. Description of parts

1. Power cord with EU plug
2. Switch button
3. Support legs
4. Heating region

4. Operation

1. Place the product on flat, hard surface and extend the support legs fully for maximum stability.
2. Connect the electric clothes dryer to the mains socket.
3. Flick the switch to activate the product. After 5 minutes, the temperature of the heating region remains constant at 45-50°C.

Note: Unplug for long-term storage.

5. Maintenance

Unplug the electric clothes dryer and allow the heating region to cool down. Clean the product with a slightly damp towel and wipe it dry with a soft cloth. Store it in a cool, dry place. Make sure the power cord and plug are completely dry before reuse.

Note: Do not use scouring pads or an abrasive detergent to clean the device.

6. Disposal



The crossed out wheellie bin symbol on this product is to remind you that electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. Please dispose of it responsibly at an approved waste or recycling facility. Check with your local authority for recycling advice.



Dispose of all packaging materials in an environmentally friendly manner.

2341 Elektrisch wasrek - Handleiding NL

Elektrisch wasrek
Handmatig

Dank u voor uw aankoop van uw elektrisch wasrek. Deze handleiding geeft aanwijzingen voor een effectief en veilig gebruik van het product. Lees deze voor gebruik aandachtig door en bewaar de handleiding op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik.

1. Specificaties

Model: EV-230

Afmeting: 147 x 54 x 94 cm

Gewicht: 2,8 kg

Vermogen: 220-240V AC 50-60Hz 230W

2. Veiligheidsinstructies

- Uitsluitend voor bedoeld gebruik.
- Onderhoud moet worden uitgevoerd door of onder toezicht van een volwassene.
- Plaats, bewaar of gebruik het product niet in de buurt van water.
- Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren, uit elkaar te halen of te wijzigen.

Kennisgeving

- Vermijd blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen en hoge luchtvochtigheid.
- Plaats alleen textiel dat gecentrifugeerd of uitgewrongen is.
- Alleen gebruiken om machinewasbare stoffen te drogen (45°C en hoger). Plaats geen kwetsbare stoffen zoals zijde op de elektrische wasdroger.

3. Beschrijving van onderdelen

1. Netsnoer met EU-stekker

2. Schakelknop

3. Steunpoten

4. Verwarmingsregio

4. Bediening

1. Plaats het product op een vlakke, harde ondergrond en trek de steunpoten volledig uit voor maximale stabiliteit.

2. Sluit de elektrische wasdroger aan op het stopcontact.

3. Zet de schakelaar om om het product te activeren. Na 5 minuten blijft de temperatuur van het verwarmingsgebied constant op 45-50°C.

Opmerking: haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voor langdurige opslag.

5. Onderhoud

Haal de stekker van de elektrische wasdroger uit het stopcontact en laat het verwarmingsgedeelte afkoelen. Reinig het product met een licht vochtige handdoek en veeg het droog met een zachte doek. Bewaar het op een koele, droge plaats. Zorg ervoor dat het netsnoer en de stekker volledig droog zijn voordat u ze opnieuw gebruikt.

Let op: Gebruik geen schuursponsjes of schuurmiddelen om het apparaat schoon te maken.

6. Verwijdering

Het symbool met de doorgekruiste afvalbak op dit product herinnert u eraan dat elektrische producten niet bij het huisvuil mogen worden weggegooid. Gooi het op verantwoorde wijze weg bij een erkend afval- of recyclingbedrijf. Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke overheid voor recyclingadvies.

Verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal op een milieuvriendelijke manier.

2341 Sèche-linge électrique - Manuel FR

Sèche-linge électrique Manuel

Merci d'avoir acheté la sècheuse électrique. Ce manuel fournira des instructions pour une utilisation efficace et sûre du produit. Veuillez le lire attentivement avant utilisation et conserver le manuel dans un endroit sûr pour référence future.

1. Spécifications

Modèle : EV-230

Taille : 147 x 54 x 94 cm

Poids : 2,8 kg

Alimentation : 220-240V CA 50-60Hz 230W

2. Consignes de sécurité

- Pour l'usage prévu uniquement.
- L'entretien doit être effectué par ou sous la supervision d'un adulte.
- Ne pas placer, stocker ou utiliser le produit près de l'eau.
- N'essayez pas de réparer, de démonter ou de modifier le produit vous-même.

Avis

- Évitez l'exposition à des températures élevées et à une forte humidité.
- Ne placez que des tissus essorés ou essorés.
- Utiliser uniquement pour sécher des tissus lavables en machine (45°C et plus). Ne placez pas de tissus fragiles tels que la soie sur la sècheuse électrique.

3. Description des pièces

1. Cordon d'alimentation avec prise UE
2. Bouton de commutation
3. Jambes de support
4. Région de chauffage

4. Fonctionnement

1. Placez le produit sur une surface plane et dure et étendez complètement les pieds de support pour une stabilité maximale.
2. Branchez le sèche-linge électrique sur la prise secteur.
3. Effleurez le commutateur pour activer le produit. Après 5 minutes, la température de la zone de chauffe reste constante à 45-50°C.

Remarque : Débranchez pour un stockage à long terme.

5. Entretien

Débranchez la sècheuse électrique et laissez refroidir la zone de chauffage. Nettoyez le produit avec une serviette légèrement humide et essuyez-le avec un chiffon doux. Conservez-le dans un endroit frais et sec. Assurez-vous que le cordon d'alimentation et la prise sont complètement secs avant de les réutiliser.

Remarque : N'utilisez pas de tampons à récurer ou de détergent abrasif pour nettoyer l'appareil.

6. Élimination

Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée sur ce produit vous rappelle que les produits électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez le jeter de manière responsable dans une installation de traitement des déchets ou de recyclage agréée. Vérifiez auprès de votre autorité locale pour des conseils de recyclage.

Jetez tous les matériaux d'emballage d'une manière respectueuse de l'environnement.

2341 Elektrischer Wäschetrockner – DE

Handbuch

Vielen Dank für den Kauf des elektrischen Wäschetrockners. Dieses Handbuch enthält Anweisungen für die effektive und sichere Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie das Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen an einem sicheren Ort auf.

1. Spezifikationen

Modell: EV-230

Größe: 147 x 54 x 94 cm

Gewicht: 2,8 kg

Leistung: 220–240 V Wechselstrom, 50–60 Hz, 230 W

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Nur für den bestimmungsgemäßen Gebrauch.

- Die Wartung sollte von oder unter der Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden.
- Platzieren, lagern oder verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wasser.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu reparieren, zu zerlegen oder zu verändern.

Notiz

- Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen und hohe Luftfeuchtigkeit.
- Legen Sie nur schleudertrockene oder ausgewrungene Textilien ein.
- Nur zum Trocknen von maschinenwaschbaren Textilien (ab 45°C) verwenden. Legen Sie keine zerbrechlichen Stoffe wie Seide auf den elektrischen Wäschetrockner.

3. Beschreibung der Teile

1. Netzkabel mit EU-Stecker
2. Schaltertaste
3. Stützbeine
4. Heizbereich

4. Betrieb

1. Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine flache, harte Oberfläche und ziehen Sie die Stützbeine für maximale Stabilität vollständig heraus.
2. Schließen Sie den elektrischen Wäschetrockner an die Netzsteckdose an.
3. Bewegen Sie den Schalter, um das Produkt zu aktivieren. Nach 5 Minuten bleibt die Temperatur des Heizbereichs konstant bei 45–50°C.

Hinweis: Bei längerer Lagerung vom Stromnetz trennen.

5. Wartung

Stecken Sie den elektrischen Wäschetrockner aus und lassen Sie den Heizbereich abkühlen. Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch und wischen Sie es mit einem weichen Tuch trocken. Bewahren Sie es an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzkabel und der Stecker vor der Wiederverwendung vollständig trocken sind.

Hinweis: Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Geräts keine Scheuerschwämme oder Scheuermittel.

2341 Secadora de ropa eléctrica - Manual ES

Secadora de ropa eléctrica Manual

Gracias por comprar la secadora de ropa eléctrica. Este manual proporcionará instrucciones para el uso eficaz y seguro del producto. Léalo atentamente antes de usar y guarde el manual en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas.

1. Especificaciones

Modelo: EV-230

Tamaño: 147 x 54 x 94 cm

Peso: 2,8 kg

Potencia: 220-240V CA 50-60Hz 230W

2. Instrucciones de seguridad

- Sólo para el uso previsto.
- El mantenimiento debe ser realizado por o bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
- No coloque, guarde ni utilice el producto cerca del agua.
- No intente reparar, desarmar o modificar el producto usted mismo.

Aviso

- Evite la exposición a altas temperaturas y alta humedad.
- Coloque únicamente tejidos centrifugados o escurridos.
- Úselo únicamente para secar telas lavables a máquina (45°C y más). No coloque telas frágiles como la seda sobre la secadora de ropa eléctrica.

3. Descripción de las piezas

1. Cable de alimentación con enchufe europeo
2. Botón de cambio
3. Patas de apoyo
4. Región de calentamiento

4. Operación

1. Coloque el producto sobre una superficie plana y dura y extienda completamente las patas de apoyo para obtener la máxima estabilidad.
2. Conecte la secadora de ropa eléctrica a la toma de corriente.
3. Mueva el interruptor para activar el producto. Después de 5 minutos, la temperatura de la región de calentamiento permanece constante a 45-50°C.

Nota: Desenchúfelo para almacenamiento a largo plazo.

5. Mantenimiento

Desenchufe la secadora de ropa eléctrica y permita que la región de calentamiento se enfríe. Limpie el producto con una toalla ligeramente humedecida y séquelo con un paño suave. Guárdelo en un lugar fresco y seco. Asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación y el enchufe estén completamente secos antes de volver a usarlos.

Nota: No utilice estropajos ni detergentes abrasivos para limpiar el dispositivo.

2341 Asciugabiancheria elettrico - Manuale IT

Asciugatrice elettrica Manuale

Grazie per aver acquistato l'asciugatrice elettrica. Questo manuale fornirà indicazioni per un uso efficace e sicuro del prodotto. Si prega di leggerlo attentamente prima dell'uso e conservare il manuale in un luogo sicuro per future consultazioni.

1. Specifiche

Modello: EV-230

Dimensioni: 147 x 54 x 94 cm

Peso: 2,8 kg

Alimentazione: 220-240 V CA 50-60 Hz 230 W

2. Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Solo per uso previsto.
- La manutenzione deve essere eseguita da o sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
- Non collocare, conservare o utilizzare il prodotto vicino all'acqua.
- Non tentare di riparare, smontare o alterare il prodotto da soli.

Avviso

- Evitare l'esposizione a temperature elevate e umidità elevata.
- Posizionare solo tessuti centrifugati o strizzati.
- Usare solo per asciugare tessuti lavabili in lavatrice (45°C e oltre). Non collocare tessuti fragili come la seta sull'asciugatrice elettrica.

3. Descrizione delle parti

1. Cavo di alimentazione con spina europea
2. Pulsante di commutazione
3. Sostenere le gambe
4. Regione di riscaldamento

4. Funzionamento

1. Posizionare il prodotto su una superficie piana e dura ed estendere completamente le gambe di supporto per la massima stabilità.
2. Collegare l'asciugatrice elettrica alla presa di corrente.
3. Spostare l'interruttore per attivare il prodotto. Dopo 5 minuti la temperatura della zona riscaldante rimane costante a 45-50°C.

Nota: scollegare per l'archiviazione a lungo termine.

5. Manutenzione

Scollegare l'asciugatrice elettrica e lasciare raffreddare la zona di riscaldamento. Pulire il prodotto con un panno leggermente umido e asciugarlo con un panno morbido. Conservarlo in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione e la spina siano completamente asciutti prima del riutilizzo.

Nota: non utilizzare pagliette o detersivi abrasivi per pulire il dispositivo.